#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Palco Labs, Inc.	11/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ambi, Inc.
Street Address:	908 Sir Francis Avenue
City:	Capitola
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95010

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7282058

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)284-4823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 391 7160

Email: eckhoffhoppe@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Address Line 1: 1990 North California Boulevard

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Total Attachments: 5

source=Palco[1].AMBI.Assignment.001#page1.tif

source=Palco[1].AMBI.Assignment.002#page1.tif

source=Palco[1].AMBI.Assignment.003#page1.tif

source=Palco[1].AMBI.Assignment.004#page1.tif

source=Palco[1].AMBI.Assignment.005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0821 OF \$40.00 /282058

501073902

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, PALCO LABS, INC., a California corporation (hereafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), having a principal place of business at 1360 El Pueblo Road, Suite 102,

Scotts Valley, California 95066, now owns rights in and to the inventions listed below; and

WHEREAS, AMBI, INC., California corporation (hereafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at 908 Sir Francis Avenue, Capitola,

California 95010, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said listed

inventions and designs, and all right, title and interest in and to all patent applications.

design registrations and patent rights pertaining to said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title, and interest for the

territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said

inventions, as described in the patents, design registration and patent applications

identified below, and all right, title and interest to said patents, applications and any

divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may

be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof, which may

be granted on said applications, and in and to any patent application which may be filed

on said inventions listed below in countries foreign to the United States of America and any

patents granted thereon, including the filings and applications listed here below:

1

PATENT

REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0822

Cou	intry	<u>Title</u>	Appln. No.	<u>Filed</u>	Patent No.	<u>Granted</u>
u S		Single-Use Lancet Device	10/693,128	10-24-03	7,282,058	10-16-07
⊍.S		Single Use Lancet (Design)	29/183,375	6-11-03	D499,182	11-30-04
Can	ada	Single Use Lancet (Design	າ) 105226	12-9-03	105226	10-02-05
Eur	ope	Lancet (Design) 00	0113907-0001	12-4-03 (	000113907-0001	3-12-04
Eur	ope	Single Use Lancet Device	03779190.2	2 10-24-03	3	

The inventions and designs listed above and all applications and patents are to be held by said ASSIGNEE and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue and collect any damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the inventions and designs.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may require to enable it to perfect its ownership interest in the above patents and applications in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country Executed this  $\frac{13}{2}$  day of  $\frac{13}{2}$ , 2009. PALCO LABS, INC Name: Title: COUNTY OF \_ STATE OF CALIFORNIA Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named party, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public See Attached

California All-Purpose

California All-Purpose

Printed Name My Commission Expires:



## CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNEE, AMBI, INC., hereby accepts the above assignment and transfer
of the designs, inventions and the above-identified patents, patent applications and design
egistration.
Executed this 13 day of NOV. , 2009.
AMBI, INC.
By Chical Valcacel Name: Echian Valcacel Title:
COUNTY OF )
COUNTY OF) ) SS: STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named party, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
My Commission Expires:  Notary Public See Attached  Red California Actual Printed Name
Printed Name

ambi.assign

4

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of Santa Cruz
On November 13, 2009 before me, Trina McMullen, a Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>rewly the condense of the person of t</u>
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  TRINA MCMULLEN Commission # 1795751
Signature (Seal)  Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County  MyComm. Expires Apr 18, 2012

MCMULLEN
on # 1795751
lic - California
truz County
plies Apr 18, 2012

**RECORDED: 01/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0826